

1st Ystrad Mynach Scout Group & CRAI Media Squad Consent for photo/video use

During Scouting activities at Scout Groups and Explorer Units in CRAI District, our volunteers will often take photographs of adults and children taking part in our activities. These photos have many uses, from showing evidence of the volunteer's training, right through to publicising the great opportunities that our young people get from Scouting.

You may have already given consent for photographs to be taken and used by the Scout Group, but may not have been fully aware of the extent as to how your Scout Group and the local Scout District would like to use such photographs, and so wanted to make sure that you are comfortable.

Local volunteers often share images with volunteers working in other sections or groups locally, or with our district Media Squad. We will sometimes select images to use on our Social Media, Website, Signage, Banners, Press Releases, Funding Applications, or other printed or online publicity.

We request your explicit consent for us to take photographs of you/your child at Scouting activities, and for those photographs to be stored on our secure online storage for use by your Scout Group and by the CRAI Media Squad. There is a Media Squad representative in each group, whose responsibility it is to select appropriate photographs. At district events, members of the Media Squad will be easily identifiable.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to approach your Group Scout Leader or District Explorer Scout Commissioner.

Subject consent

I give volunteers of 1st Ystrad Mynach Scout Group and CRAI Media Squad SAS Unit, on behalf of CRAI District Scout Council, permission to take, store and use any image/video featuring me (or my child) engaging in Scouting activities, and any reproductions or adaptations of any image/video for fundraising, publicity or other purposes to help achieve the aims of Scouting locally. This might include (but is not limited to), the right to use the image/video in their printed and online publicity, signage (including banners/flags), social media, press releases and funding applications.

Name of person	
Scout Group or Unit	1st Ystrad Mynach
Name of person giving consent (if different)	
Signature	
Date	

Conditions of use

- This form is valid for five years.
- We will not use the photographs/film for any other purposes than those mentioned
- We will not include personal details (such as postal addresses, or telephone number) on our social media, website, printed materials or other marketing/promotional materials.
- You have the right to review any photographs stored or used by the Scout Group or CRAI Media Squad, however ask that a photograph
 of you or your child is submitted with any such request so that we can easily identify photographs featuring you or your child. You may
 also withdraw your consent at any time.
- Copyright of photographs taken will remain with the artist

Please note that websites can be seen throughout the world, and not just in the United Kingdom, where UK law applies.